(ANNEXTJRE - H, Pg.30) 

0 1.07.2006 	A file for transfer of finds from Plan to Non-plan account for payment 

of staff salary for the month of June, 2006 was put up before the 

Applicant and the Applicant signed two Cheques to the amount of 

Rs. 1,80,000/= (Rupees One lakh eighty thousand) and Rs. 98,7001= 

(Rupees Ninety-eight thousand Seven hundred) and endorsed both the 

Cheques to the Respondent No.4 for necessary approval. 

03.07.2006 & 

07.07.2006 	The Applicant subsequently came to learn that the Cashier/U.D.A. 

presented the cheques before Bank without prior approval of the

[...]

01.07.2006 a file for transfer of funds from Plan to Non-plan account, 

with regard to the payment of staff salary for the month of June, 2006 

was put up before the Applicant by the Accounts Section. Accordingly, 

the Applicant signed the Cheque bearing No. 198634 amounting to Rs. 

1,80,000.00 (Rupees One lakh Eighty thousand) for transfer of funds 

from Plan to Non-Plan and endorsed the same to the Chairperson 

(Respondent No.4) for her final approval and signing of the Cheque. It 

is worthy of mention herein that the Chairperson could not attend her 

office on 01.07.2006, as she was unwell. Be it stated herein that on the 

very same day the file for payment of salary of the office staff was put 

up before the Applicant by the Accounts Section and simultaneously a 

Cheque amounting to Rs.98,700.00 (Rupees. Ninety-eight thousand 

Seven hundred) bearing No. 331738 for payment of salary was also 

placed before the Applicant for his signature. The Applicant 

accordingly signed the same and once again endorsed it to the 

Respondent No.4 for her necessary approval. 

4.7 That, it is relevant to state herein that the Cashier of the said office